

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: SMASHING PROPERTIES LTD

Company Number: 14221149

XC6L24UG

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 27/06/2023

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 26/06/2023

Charge code: 1422 1149 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE

Brief description: 12 HAWORTH STREET HULL HU6 7RQ HS36897

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: TAYLOR ROSE MW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14221149

Charge code: 1422 1149 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 26th June 2023 and created by SMASHING PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 27th June 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 27th June 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

Date: <b>26</b> /0	<b>5</b> /2023	Advance:	E96,32	ζ. <b>50</b> (Re	ceipt of which is act	(nowledged)
The Borrower:	SMASHING	PROPER	TIES L	TD	***************************************	geryinge eigistenggeregerinden George geografia i magamamadel demokratische George
The Bank	OneSavings Bank p Reliance House, Su and krbs.	lc registered in En n Pier, Chatham, I	gland and Wal Kent ME4 4ET	es (company nu trading as Kent	mber 7312896) who Reliance Banking S	se registered office is lervices, Kent Reliance
The Property:	12 HAWDR HULL HUG TF	* . *				
Land Registry Titl	e Number: H	S 3689	7			
This Mortgag     to the Borrow	e incorporates the O ver.	neSavings Bank p	ic Mortgage C	onditions dated	March 2016, a copy	of which has been supplie
2. The Borrowe by the Borrow	r with full title guaran ver:	tee and as a cont	inuing security	for the paymen	t or discharge of all	monies payable to the Ban
a) charges	the Property to the B	ank by way of first	legal mortgag	ð:		
4 4 14 4 4 4	absolutely to the Ban	Manager a				
17.			the first and the first of	nst tenants or or	curiors of the Drone	erty or their guarantors;
(ii) righ		e Borrower now	or at any tin			essional advisors, supplier
1999	rantees, insurances o			at ann tima calati		
	e secures further adv					perry.
The Borrowe restriction in without a wr	r hereby applies to	the Chief Land F o disposition of th by the proprietor	Registrar for the registered entering for the time	ne registration a	gainst the registere	ed title to the Property of red estate is to be registere
WHERE THE BO	ORROWER IS AN IN	DIVIDUAL OR IN	DIVIDUALS			
SIGNED as a dee	d by the Borrower(s)	n the presence of	the witness (e	ach signature to	he senarately withs	esed)
Signature(s):				#	The state of the s	APITALS), and address:
				$\sqrt{\chi} =$		m many, and address.
			in the second			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				***************************************		
					A management of the second sec	***************************************
	***************************************	***************************************				
······						

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY		
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting b	y a Director of the I	Borrower in the presence of the witness
Signature of Director:		Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
42		1 JAMES RICHARDS 99 BISHOPSGATE LOWDON ECZM 3XF
Name of Director (printed):	***************************************	Name of Witness (printed):
SYED MOHASSIN ALI SHAH	over the second	JAMES RICHARDS
Signature of Director:	***************************************	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	***************************************	Name of Witness (printed):
	100 Marina (1880 Marina) (2000) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905) (1905)	
Signature of Director:	***************************************	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed);	***************************************	Name of Witness (printed):
	***************************************	
Signature of Director:		Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	***************************************	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



krbs. Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kont Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plc.
Registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896), Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.
OneSavings Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504):